
NOTICE 
2024 LIBRARY CALENDAR 

 
All regular meetings of the Library Board of the Charter Township of Comstock will be held in the Heritage 
Room in the lower level of the library building at 6130 King Highway, Comstock, Michigan. 
 
Meetings will be held on the second Monday of each month, unless otherwise noted.  All meetings are open 
to the public under the Michigan Open Meetings Act No. 267. Meetings will commence promptly at 7:00 p.m. 
on the following dates: 
 
 

Monday, January 8, 2024                 Monday, July 8, 2024 
 
Monday, February 12, 2024     Monday, August 12, 2024 

 
Monday, March 11, 2024                Monday, September 9, 2024 
 
Monday, April 15, 2024**                                   Monday, October 14, 2024 
                                                                                   
Monday, May 13, 2024                Monday, November 18, 2024**  

                                                            
Monday, June 10, 2024                                          Monday, December 9, 2024  

 
 
 
 
Please note the library will be closed on the following dates: 

 
 
 
**Meeting date occurs on the third Monday of the month 
 
 
 
.Approved: November 13, 2023, Revised: February 12, 2024 
Comstock Township Library Board of Trustees 

New Year’s Day (Monday, January 1, 2024) Thanksgiving Eve (Wednesday, November 27, 2024) 
Close at 5:00 p.m.  

Memorial Day weekend (May 25-27, 2024) Thanksgiving Day (Thursday November 28, 2024) 

Independence Day (Thursday, July 4, 2024) Day after Thanksgiving (Friday, November 29, 2024) 

Labor Day weekend (August 31-September 2, 2024) Christmas Eve (Tuesday, December 24, 2024) 

Veterans Day / Staff Training Day  
(Monday, November 11, 2024) Christmas Day (Wednesday, December 25, 2024) 

 New Year’s Eve observed (Tuesday, December 31, 2024) 


